Finance Committee recommended passage. 

Motion passed, 133 in favor, 28 opposed, 2 abstentions. 

ARTICLE 3: TRANSFER TO SUPPORT BUILDING OFFICIAL APPROPRIATION 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer and appropriate the sum of Forty-One Thousand One 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($41,150) from the Building Demolition Special Purpose Fund established 

under Article 19 of the Annual Town Meeting held June 21, 2021, to establish a Building 

Inspector Special Purpose Fund, enabling the Town to hire qualified and certified applicants at 

market rate compensation, or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requires a majority vote 

I move that the Town vote to transfer and appropriate the sum of Forty-One Thousand One 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($41,150) from the “Building Demolition” Article Account, established 

under Article 19 of the Annual Town Meeting held June 21, 2021, to the “Temporary Inspector of 

Buildings” Article Account, originally established under Article 13 of the Special Town Meeting

[...]

until the purpose of this article is fulfilled. 

Finance Committee recommended passage. 

Motion passed, 149 in favor, 21 opposed, 4 abstentions. 

ARTICLE 4: BORROWING FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP AT PLANNED 

AIRPORT T-HANGAR SITE 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($137,500), which amount includes an estimated ten percent for procurement 

and engineering costs (10%) and twenty percent (20%) contingency, for environmental 

abatement work related to asbestos cleanup at the airport t-hangar construction site, and to 

authorize the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, to borrow said sum under M.G.L.

[...]

authorize the Select Board and Airport Commission to take any actions necessary to carry out 

this work, including applying for and accepting grants, or take any other action relative thereto. 

Requires a 2/3rd vote 

I move that the Town vote to appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($137,500) for environmental abatement work related to asbestos cleanup at 

the airport t-hangar construction site, including procurement, engineering, and contingency 

costs, and to authorize the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, to borrow said sum